M 35.80 BIS FG1

Section: ENGINE Ref: 4A.00.20000
MOTOR EINSPRINTPUMPE NUR FUER 141KW / 192PS

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[M 35.80 BIS FG1]

1 04153022 1 injector pump
G 1,6-9 ,A37
& 4A.00.20000

2 01127134 4 screw

3 01166103 1 oil seal

4 01107105 4 washer 10.5

5 01102659 4 nut m 10, d934

6 01174706 1 oil seal 38x3

7 02106787 1 pump

8 01102797 3 washer 6, d128

9 01112813 3 nut m 6

10 02235117 1 hub

11 02139287 1 gear

12 02132685 3 washer

13 01107283 3 washer 8.2

14 01112333 3 screw m 8 x 25, d933
14 01128196 3 screw

15 02235118 1 washer

16 01100169 1 nut

17 04153112 1 lever

18 01107095 2 washer 6.4

19 01103316 2 screwm 6 p.1.0x 16
20 01119246 1 pipe union H 3102 -D10 M
21 01118693 4 gasket 14x20

22 01173630 1 tube

23 01119246 1 pipe union H 3102 -D10 M
24 01173667 1 piping 8x255

25 01118326 1 key

1/1



150 @)
17
18
19
27 21 4/26
22 =23
20
4263 24 25

Section: ENGINE

M 35.80 BIS FG1

Ref: 4A.00.20000

MOTOR / EINZELTEILE ZUR EINSPRITZPUMPE NUR FUER 110KW / 150PS

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[M 35.80 BIS FG1]

1 01308579 1 pump casing

2 01288043 2 ring

3 01288143 1 ring

4 01288074 1 tappet casing

5 01288773 1 plug

6 01308386 1 screw

7 01308778 6 pumping element
8 02138545 6 valve

9 02138224 6 washer

10 03455813 6 ring

11 02103045 6 spring

12 01301995 6 support

13 01288285 1 rod

14 01308387 1 screw

15 01288164 6 screw

16 01288318 6 crown wheel mm 22.85
16 01288319 crown wheel mm 22.70
17 01288072 6 pin

18 01288023 6 cup

19 01308524 6 spring

20 01288438 6 tappets

21 01288137 6 nut

22 01288166 6 screw

23 01301338 6 pin

24 01288032 6 roller

25 01308505 6 bushing

26 01300122 6 slider

27 01288025 6 cup

28 01304582 1 camshaft

29 01288037 1 ring

30 01288034 1 ring

31 01287997 washer mm 0.10
31 01287998 washer mm 0.12
31 01287999 washer mm 0.14
31 01288000 washer mm 0.16
31 01288001 shim mm 0.18
32 01288005 washer mm 0.10
32 01288006 shim mm 0.12
32 01288007 washer mm 0.14
32 01288008 washer mm 0.16 1/2
32 01288009 washer mm 0.18



M 35.80 BIS FG1

Section: ENGINE Ref: 4A.00.20000
MOTOR / EINZELTEILE ZUR EINSPRITZPUMPE NUR FUER 110KW / 150PS
Fig. P/n QTY Name

33 01100641 1 roller bearing

34 01310130 1 cover

35 01133784 4 screw

36 01119609 4 spring washer

37 01288277 1 special bearing
38 01299050 2 screw

39 01118637 2 oil seal

40 01118326 1 key

41 01288210 3 screw

42 01288088 6 tube

43 01298642 3 small block

44 01298643 3 small block

45 01104381 3 screw

46 01307859 1 plate

47 01288266 1 cover

48 01309117 1 gasket

49 01288170 2 screw

50 01118641 2 ring a 6x10 d7603
51 01304583 1 oil seal

52 01304679 6 filler

53 01308045 2 tube

54 01308185 6 tube

55 01289829 1 tube

56 01308390 1 tube

57 01109953 1 roller bearing

2/2



M 35.80 BIS FG1

Section: ENGINE Ref: 4A.00.20000
MOTOR / EINSPROTZPUMPE EINZELTEILE Z.REGLER NUR FUER 110KW
/ 150PS

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[M 35.80 BIS FG1]

1 01288895 1 body

2 01304532 1 fan

3 01307831 1 pin

4 01310222 1 cover

5 01310208 4 plug

6 01298779 1 pin

7 01310608 1 cylindrical plug
8 01118641 1 ring a 6x10 d7603
9 01286474 1 pin

10 01290797 1 nut

11 01288758 1 register

12 01112813 2 nutm 6

13 01288693 1 lever

14 03469625 1 bushing

15 01288733 1 nut

16 01310184 1 lever

17 01288711 1 screw

18 01288603 2 plug

19 01288662 1 lever

20 01117927 2 washer

21 01301337 1 tube

22 01306960 1 slider

23 01288877 1 spring

24 01288751 1 brace

25 01288733 1 nut

26 01310181 1 link

27 01105537 1 screw amo6x16 d84
28 01126448 1 screw

29 01102799 1 washer 8, d128
30 01118324 1 key

31 03363169 1 governor

32 01288534 1 spring washer
33 01288742 1 nut

34 01288564 1 bearing

35 01289574 shim 0,20 MM
35 01289577 shim mm 0.30
36 01310194 1 lever

37 01307828 1 screw

38 01288569 2 bush 1/3



M 35.80 BIS FG1
Section: ENGINE Ref: 4A.00.20000
MOTOR / EINSPROTZPUMPE EINZELTEILE Z.REGLER NUR FUER 110KW
/ 150PS

Fig. P/n QTY Name

39 01289778 2 oil seal

40 01100808 2 washer

41 01288882 1 spring

42 01302070 1 spring

43 01102797 7 washer 6, d128
44 01101875 4 screw

45 01126445 2 screw

46 01288545 1 oil seal

47 01288495 washer mm 0.5
47 01309459 shim

48 01299268 1 bushing

49 03509578 1 lever

50 01112258 1 screw m 6x18 d933
51 01112264 1 screw m 6 x 20, d933
52 01310173 1 pin

53 01307829 1 lever

54 01288540 1 gasket

55 01288642 1 cover

56 01118659 1 oil seal

57 01288190 1 screw

58 01112243 2 screw

59 01112240 2 screwmo6x 12
60 01288771 1 screw

61 01118673 1 oil seal

62 01310204 1 cap nut

63 01298817 1 nut

64 01301111 1 tube

65 01298776 1 spring

66 01299059 1 gasket

67 01299062 1 screw

68 01288602 1 brace

69 01298778 1 spring

70 01299061 1 shaft

71 01299060 1 brace

72 01298780 1 joint

73 01308580 1 spring

74 01298782 1 bracket

75 01298777 1 spring

76 01118323 1 key

77 01288635 1 gasket

78 01309007 1 ring

79 01299223 1

SCrew 2/3



M 35.80 BIS FG1

Section: ENGINE Ref: 4A.00.20000
MOTOR / EINSPROTZPUMPE EINZELTEILE Z.REGLER NUR FUER 110KW
/ 150PS

Fig. P/n QTY Name

80 01288769 1 screw

81 01118647 1 oil seal 8x11,5 d7603

82 01124585 1 screw

83 01288471 washer

83 01310163 washer

3/3



M 35.80 BIS FG1

Section: ENGINE Ref: 4A.00.20000
MOTOR / EINZELTEILE ZUR EINSPRITZPUMPE NUR FUER 125KW /170PS
Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[M 35.80 BIS FG1]

1 01308579 1 pump casing

2 01288043 2 ring

3 01288143 1 ring

4 01288074 1 tappet casing

5 01288773 1 plug

6 01308386 1 screw

7 04153089 6 pump

8 02138545 6 valve

9 02138224 6 washer

10 03455813 6 ring

11 02103045 6 spring

12 01301995 6 support

13 01288285 1 rod

14 01308387 1 screw

15 01288164 6 screw

16 01288318 6 crown wheel mm 22.85
16 01288319 crown wheel mm 22.70
17 01288072 6 pin

18 01288023 6 cup

19 01308524 6 spring

20 01288438 6 tappets

21 01288137 6 nut

22 01288166 6 screw

23 01301338 6 pin

24 01288032 6 roller

25 01308505 6 bushing

26 01300122 6 slider

27 01288025 6 cup

28 01304582 1 camshaft

29 01288037 1 ring

30 01288034 1 ring

31 01287997 washer mm 0.10
31 01287998 washer mm 0.12
31 01287999 washer mm 0.14
31 01288000 washer mm 0.16
31 01288001 shim mm 0.18
32 01288005 washer mm 0.10
32 01288006 shim mm 0.12
32 01288007 washer mm 0.14
32 01288008 washer mm 0.16 1/2
32 01288009 washer mm 0.18



M 35.80 BIS FG1

Section: ENGINE Ref: 4A.00.20000
MOTOR / EINZELTEILE ZUR EINSPRITZPUMPE NUR FUER 125KW / 170PS
Fig. P/n QTY Name

33 01100641 1 roller bearing
34 01310130 1 cover

35 01133784 4 screw

36 01119608 4 spring washer
37 01288277 1 special bearing
38 01299050 2 screw

39 01118637 2 oil seal

40 01118326 1 key

41 01288210 3 screw

42 01102797 3 washer 6, d128
43 01112813 3 nut m 6

44 01288111 1 plate

45 01288088 6 tube

46 01298642 3 small block

47 01298643 3 small block

48 01104381 3 screw

49 01307859 1 plate

50 01288267 1 cover

51 01309117 1 gasket

52 01288170 2 screw

53 01118641 2 ring a 6x10 d7603
54 01290760 1 screw

55 01118713 1 washer 18.5
56 01304583 1 oil seal

57 01304679 6 filler

58 01308045 2 tube

59 01308185 6 tube

60 01289829 1 tube

61 01109953 1 roller bearing

2/2



M 35.80 BIS FG1

Section: ENGINE Ref: 4A.00.20000
MOTOR / EINZELTEILE ZUR EINSPRITZPUMPE NUR FUER 141KW / 192PS
Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[M 35.80 BIS FG1]

1 01308748 1 pump casing
e 2 01288043 2 ring
47
48@% - 3 01288143 1 ring
49" B4 12 4 01288074 1 tappet casing
i 52 5 01288773 1 plug
}? 6 01308386 1 screw
9 7 04153090 6 pump
8 8 02138545 6 valve
9 02138224 6 washer
10 03455813 6 ring
35 11 02103045 6 spring
36000 12 01301995 6 support
13 01288285 1 rod
14 01308387 1 screw
15 01288164 6 screw
34 31 16 01288318 6 crown wheel mm 22.85
16 01288319 crown wheel mm 22.70
17 01288072 6 pin
18 01288023 6 cup
19 01308524 6 spring
20 01309919 cap
21 01288025 6 cup
22 01320921 1 cover
23 01309117 1 gasket
24 01320783 2 screw
25 01320784 2 special oil seal
19 28 01320903 1 camshaft
21 58 29 01288037 1 ring
- g? 30 01288034 1 ring
" 56 31 01287770 washer mm 0.30
31 01287997 washer mm 0.10
31 01287998 washer mm 0.12
31 01287999 washer mm 0.14
31 01288000 washer mm 0.16
31 01288001 shim mm 0.18
31 01288002 washer mm 0.5
31 01288004 washer mm 1.00
32 01288005 washer mm 0.10
32 01288006 shim mm 0.12
32 01288007 washer mm 0.14 1/2
32 01288008 washer mm 0.16



M 35.80 BIS FG1

Section: ENGINE Ref: 4A.00.20000
MOTOR /EINZELTEILE ZUR EINSPRITZPUMPE NUR FUER 141KW / 192PS
Fig. P/n QTY Name
32 01288009 washer mm 0.18
32 01288010 washer mm 0.5
32 01308388 shim mm 1.00
32 02985033 washer mm 0.30
48,247 B 33 01100641 1 roller bearing
'fﬂ.tg - 34 01310130 1 cover
49" B4 12 35 01136955 4 screw
1 52 36 01119609 4 spring washer
<10 37 01288277 | special bearing
? 38 01299050 2 screw
8 39 01118637 2 oil seal
40 01118326 1 key
41 01320920 3 adjustable tensioner
42 01102797 3 washer 6, d128
43 01112813 3 nut m 6
44 01107095 3 washer 6.4
45 01288111 1 plate
46 01288088 6 tube
47 01298642 3 small block
48 01298643 3 small block
49 01104381 3 screw
50 01307859 1 plate
51 01304583 1 oil seal
52 01304679 6 filler
53 01109953 1 roller bearing
54 01320120 6 -
55 01288166 6 screw
56 01301338 6 pin
57 01320121 6 roller
58 01300122 6 slider
59 01308185 6 tube
60 01289829 1 tube
61 01109953 1 roller bearing

2/2



M 35.80 BIS FG1

Section: ENGINE Ref: 4A.00.20000
MOTOR / EINSPRITZPUMPE EINZELTEILE Z.REGLER NUR FUER 125KW /
141KW

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[M 35.80 BIS FG1]

1 01127031 1 screw m 6 x 30, d933
2 01290857 3 ring

3 01288602 1 brace

4 01308580 1 spring

5 01299059 1 gasket

6 01299062 1 screw

7 01299061 1 shaft

8 01306960 1 slider

9 01320367 1 joint

10 01299060 1 brace

11 01298778 1 spring

12 01298776 1 spring

13 01298777 1 spring

14 01298782 1 bracket

15 01117927 2 washer

16 01288662 1 lever

17 01310181 1 link

18 01112264 2 screw m 6 x 20, d933
19 01307697 1 washer

20 01304659 1 bushing

21 03509578 2 lever

22 01288486 washer mm 1.00
22 01288495 washer mm 0.5
23 01288545 2 oil seal

24 01288569 2 bush

25 01289778 2 oil seal

26 01310595 2 washer

27 01309887 4 screw

28 01126445 2 screw

29 01320558 1 cover

30 01298817 1 nut

31 01118641 1 ring a 6x10 d7603
32 01290797 1 nut

33 01118641 1 ring a 6x10 d7603
34 01286474 1 pin

35 01310204 1 cap nut

36 01118673 1 oil seal

37 01288733 1 nut

38 01118673 1 oil seal 1/3



Thank you so much for reading.
Please click the “Buy Now!”
button below to download the

complete manual.

After you pay.
You can download the most
perfect and complete manual In

the world immediately.

Our support email:

ebooklibonline@outlook.com


https://www.ebooklibonline.com/downloads/deutz-fahr-m-35-80-bis-fg1-parts-catalogue-manual-instant-download/



